3. The Area Engineer, Council Office, Lugar, Cumnock KA18 3JQ 4. East Ayrshire Council Local Office, Town Hall, The Castle, New Cumnock KA18 4AN.

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection in writing to the Director of Development Services, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU by Friday 23rd April 1999.

S. Chorley, Director of Development Services

East Ayrshire Council, Department of Development Services, Roads & Transportation Division, Greenholm Street,

(1501/57)Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ

East Ayrshire Council

B742 BURNTON ROAD AND B7034 BARBIESTON ROAD, **DALRYMPLE**

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF 30MPH SPEED LIMITS

East Ayrshire Council proposes to consider the introduction of an Order which will extend the 30mph speed limits on B742 Burnton Road and B7034 Barbieston Road, Dalrymple and re-introduce, in its present form, the 30mph speed limits on B7034 Garden Street, Dalrymple.

Full details of these proposals, which form the proposed "The East Ayrshire Council (Routes B742 and B7034 Dalrymple) (Restricted Roads and Amendment) Order 199-", together with a plan and a statement of reasons for proposing to make this Order, are available for inspection during normal office hours, Monday to Friday inclusive at the offices of:

1. The Director of Development Services, East Ayrshire Council, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU

2. The Head of Roads & Transportation, Council Offices, Greenholm Street, Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ

3. The Area Engineer, Council Offices, Lugar, Cumnock KA18 3JO

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection in writing to the Director of Development Services, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU by Friday 23rd April 1999.

S. Chorley, Director of Development Services

East Ayrshire Council, Department of Development Services, Roads & Transportation Division, Greenholm Street,

Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ (1501/58)

East Ayrshire Council

B713 CATRINE ROAD, SORN PROPOSED EXTENSION OF 30MPH SPEED LIMIT

East Ayrshire Council proposes to consider the introduction of an Order which will extend the 30mph speed limit on B713 Catrine Road, Sorn and re-introduce, in its present form, the 30mph speed

limit on B743 Mauchline Road, Sorn.

Full details of these proposals, which form the proposed "The East Ayrshire Council (Routes B713 and B743, Sorn) (Restricted Roads and Amendment) Order 199-", together with a plan and a statement of reasons for proposing to make this Order, are available for inspection during normal office hours, Monday to Friday inclusive at the offices of:

1. The Director of Development Services, East Ayrshire Council, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU

2. The Head of Roads & Transportation, Council Offices, Greenholm Street, Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ

3. The Area Engineer, Council Office, Lugar, Cumnock KA18 3JQ 4. East Ayrshire Council Local Offices, 1 Townhead, Catrine KA5

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection in writing to the Director of Development Services, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU by Friday 23rd April 1999.

S. Chorley, Director of Development Services

East Ayrshire Council, Department of Development Services, Roads & Transportation Division, Greenholm Street, (1501/59)

Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ

East Avrshire Council

B705 CATRINE ROAD, MAUCHLINE

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF 30MPH SPEED LIMIT

East Ayrshire Council proposes to consider the introduction of an Order which will extend the 30mph speed limit on B705 Catrine Road. Mauchline.

Full details of these proposals, which form the proposed "The East Ayrshire Council (B705 Catrine Road, Mauchline) (Restricted Roads and Amendment) Order 199-", together with a plan and a statement of reasons for proposing to make this Order, are available for inspection during normal office hours, Monday to Friday inclusive at the offices of:

1. The Director of Development Services, East Ayrshire Council, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU

2. The Head of Roads & Transportation, Council Offices, Greenholm Street, Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ

3. The Area Engineer, Council Offices, Lugar, Cumnock KA18 3JQ

4. East Ayrshire Council Local Office, 15 Earl Grey Street, Mauchline KA5 5AB

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection in writing to the Director of Development Services, Council Headquarters, London Road, Kilmarnock KA3 7BU by Friday 23rd April 1999.

S. Chorley, Director of Development Services

East Ayrshire Council, Department of Development Services, Roads & Transportation Division, Greenholm Street,

Kilmarnock KA1 4DJ (1501/60)

Falkirk Council

THE FALKIRK COUNCIL (WESTBURN AVENUE, FALKIRK) (PROHIBITION OF WAITING) ORDER 1999

Falkirk Council propose to make Order under Sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) and (3) and 4(2) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 which will extend the "No Waiting" restrictions as detailed in the Schedule.

Full details of this proposal are in the draft Order which, together with a copy of the relative plan and a Statement of the Council's Reasons for promoting the Order, may be examined at the Council's Offices, Municipal Buildings, Falkirk, Law and Administration's Reception and at the One-Stop Shop, Callendar Square, Falkirk during normal office hours free of charge for three weeks from 25th March 1999.

Any person wishing to object to the proposals should send details of the grounds for objection, in writing, to the undersigned by 15th April 1999 quoting the appropriate reference.

SCHEDULE

Side and Section of Road on which Waiting is Prohibited at Any Time

Falkirk

Westburn Avenue On the south side thereof from a point 125 metres east of the projected east kerbline of Maggie Woods Loan, Falkirk, in an easterly direction for a distance of 50 metres or thereby.

Elizabeth S Morton, Director of Law and Administration (1501/100)

The Fife Council

(VARIOUS STREETS, FALKLAND)

TRAFFIC REGULATION (AMENDMENT) ORDER 1999

1. On the 19th day of March 1999 the Fife Council made an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) and (2) and 124 of and paragraph 20(1) and 27(1) of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

2. The effect of the Order which comes into operation on the 26th day of April 1999 is as stated in issue no. 45,408 of The Courier which was published on 5th February 1999.

3. Full details of the proposals are contained in the Order which, together with drawings showing the lengths of road which will be affected and copies of the Orders to be amended may be examined without payment of fee at Fife Council Headquarters, Fife House,